Rost

Meisterturnier

ock-Diedrichshagen

08.-12.04.1998

2 Stunden 40 Zige + 1 Stunde 20 Zige + 1 Stunde 20 Zige +

Egbert Benik

24
2188
2092

37.5%

33
24
51

54.2%

30.6%
22.2%
47.2%

.... (Mit Hangepartien)

1 Westphal,Wolfgang 1. Schweriner SV 2146 4 5 0 6.5 46

2 Hennings,Artur VfL Blau-Weil3 Neukloster 2320 2268 4 5 0 6.5 44

3 Reyer,Ulli VfL Blau-Weil3 Neukloster 2150 2072 3 6 O 6 47.5

4 Prosch,Carsten VfL Blau-Weil3 Neukloster 2090 2153 4 4 1 6 43

5 Woll,Wilfried Torgelower SV Greif 2180 2118 2 7 0 55 45

6 Huneburg,Christian SF Schwerin 2003 5 1 3 55 415

7 Rohl,Rainer Torgelower SV Greif 2195 2159 4 2 3 5 43

8 Schinke,Andreas TSG Wismar 2147 3 4 2 5 42.5

9 Knuth,Hannes VfL Blau-Weil3 Neukloster 2250 2302 4 2 3 5 39.5

10 Dettmann,Gerd Post SV Glstrow 2200 2121 3 4 2 5 37

11 Riisch,Hans-Joachim SV Warnemiinde 2064 2 5 2 45 455

12 Teschke,Olaf VfL Blau-Weil3 Neukloster 2150 2126 2 5 2 45 38

13 Kutschke,Peter HSG Uni Rostock 2155 2004 1 7 1 45 36.5

14 von Rahden,Arvid VfL Blau-Weil3 Neukloster 2067 2 4 3 4 455

15 Steiner,Wolfram SV Bau Graal-Mritz 2087 2 4 3 4 42.5

16  Volschow,Siegfried SV Waterkant Saal 2080 2 4 3 4 39

17  Schoénrock,Rudiger HSG Uni Rostock 2062 1 6 2 4 38

18  Siptitz,Friedrich,Dr. HSG Uni Rostock 2061 3 2 4 4 36

19 Hammel,Ralf HSG Uni Rostock 2081 1 5 3 35 415

20 Micheel,Peter HSG Uni Rostock 1864 2 3 4 35 41

21 Wiese,Frank VfL Blau-Weil3 Neukloster 1905 1 5 3 35 35

22 Kliewe,Hans-Jurgen TSG Wismar 2082 0 6 3 3 34.5 275
23 Modller,Peter,Dr. HSG Uni Rostock 2066 1 4 4 3 34.5 27
24 Stutz,Reno,Dr. TSG Wismar 2027 1 2 6 2 35.5

1 Hennings,Artur - Steiner,Wolfram 1-0 1 Schinke,Andreas - Hennings,Artur remis
2 Kliewe,Hans-Jurgen - Knuth,Hannes 0-1 2 Knuth,Hannes - Westphal,Wolfgang 0-1
3 Dettmann,Gerd - Hammel,Ralf 0-1 3 Hammel,Ralf - Woll,Wilfried remis
4 Volschow,Siegfried - Roéhl,Rainer remis 4  Micheel,Peter - Teschke,Olaf 1-0
5 Woll,Wilfried - Moller,Peter,Dr. 1-0 5 von Rahden,Arvid - Prosch,Carsten 1-0
6 Schonrock,Rudiger - Kutschke,Peter remis 6 Rohl,Rainer - Schoénrock,Rudiger 1-0
7 Teschke,Olaf - von Rahden,Arvid remis 7 Kutschke,Peter - Rusch,Hans-Joachim remis
8 Rusch,Hans-Joachim - Reyer,Ulli remis 8 Reyer,Ulli - Vélschow,Siegfried remis
9 Prosch,Carsten - Siptitz,Friedrich,Dr. 1-0 9 Huneburg,Christian - Dettmann,Gerd 1-0
10 Stutz,Reno,Dr. - Schinke,Andreas 0-1 |10 Steiner,Wolfram - Siptitz,Friedrich,Dr. 1-0
11 Westphal,Wolfgang - Wiese,Frank 1-0 |11 Wiese,Frank - Kliewe,Hans-Jirgen remis
12 Micheel,Peter - Huneburg,Christian 1-0 |12 Moller,Peter,Dr. - Stutz,Reno,Dr. 1-0
1 Westphal,Wolfgang - Micheel,Peter 1-0 1 Rohl,Rainer - Westphal,Wolfgang 0-1
2 Hennings,Artur - Hammel,Ralf 1-0 2 von Rahden,Arvid - Hennings,Artur remis
3 Schinke,Andreas - Rohl,Rainer 0-1 3 Reyer,Ulli - Woll,Wilfried remis
4 Woll,Wilfried - von Rahden,Arvid 1-0 4  Volschow,Siegfried - Prosch,Carsten 0-1
5 Rilsch,Hans-Joachim - Knuth,Hannes 1-0 5 Steiner,Wolfram - Micheel,Peter remis
6 Volschow,Siegfried - Kutschke,Peter 1-0 6 Hammel,Ralf - Risch,Hans-Joachim remis
7 Huneburg,Christian - Reyer,Ulli 0-1 7 Moller,Peter,Dr. - Teschke,Olaf 0-1
8 Prosch,Carsten - Steiner,Wolfram remis 8 Knuth,Hannes - Schinke,Andreas 0-1
9 Kliewe,Hans-Jurgen - Moller,Peter,Dr. remis 9 Kutschke,Peter - Huneburg,Christian remis
10 Teschke,Olaf - Wiese,Frank 1-0 |10 Siptitz,Friedrich,Dr. - Schoénrock,Rudiger remis
11 Schénrock,Rudiger - Dettmann,Gerd remis | 11 Dettmann,Gerd - Kliewe,Hans-Jirgen remis
12 Siptitz,Friedrich,Dr. - Stutz,Reno,Dr. 1-0 |12 Stutz,Reno,Dr. - Wiese,Frank remis




1 Westphal,Wolfgang - Hennings,Artur remis 1 Reyer,Ulli Westphal,Wolfgang remis
2 Woll,Wilfried - Teschke,Olaf remis 2 Hennings,Artur - Risch,Hans-Joachim 1 -0
3 Rilsch,Hans-Joachim - Rohl,Rainer 1-0 3 Prosch,Carsten - Woll,Wilfried remis
4  Schinke,Andreas - Reyer,Ulli 0-1 4 Teschke,Olaf - Steiner,Wolfram remis
5 Micheel,Peter - Prosch,Carsten 0-1 5 Schinke,Andreas - von Rahden,Arvid remis
6 Steiner,Wolfram - Voélschow,Siegfried 1-0 6 Rohl,Rainer - Micheel,Peter 1-0
7 von Rahden,Arvid - Hammel,Ralf 1-0 7 Hammel,Ralf - Huneburg,Christian 0-1
8 Kliewe,Hans-Jurgen - Kutschke,Peter remis 8 Knuth,Hannes - Schoénrock,Rudiger remis
9 Hineburg,Christian - Siptitz,Friedrich,Dr. 1-0 9 Dettmann,Gerd - Voblschow,Siegfried 1-0
10 Schénrock,Rudiger - Moller,Peter,Dr. remis | 10 Siptitz,Friedrich,Dr. - Kliewe,Hans-Jirgen 1-0
11 Wiese,Frank - Knuth,Hannes 0 -1 | 11 Kutschke,Peter - Stutz,Reno,Dr. 1-0
12 Stutz,Reno,Dr. - Dettmann,Gerd 0-1 | 12 Mdller,Peter,Dr. Wiese,Frank 0-1
1 Westphal,Wolfgang - Prosch,Carsten remis 1 Woll,Wilfried Westphal,Wolfgang remis
2 Woll,Wilfried - Hennings,Artur remis 2 Hennings,Artur - Reyer,Ulli remis
3 Steiner,Wolfram - Reyer,Ulli 0-1 3  Prosch,Carsten - Huneburg,Christian 1-0
4 von Rahden,Arvid - Rohl,Rainer 0-1 4 Ro6hl,Rainer - Knuth,Hannes remis
5 Huneburg,Christian - Teschke,Olaf 1-0 5 Teschke,Olaf - Risch,Hans-Joachim remis
6 Riisch,Hans-Joachim - Dettmann,Gerd remis 6 Dettmann,Gerd - Steiner,Wolfram 1-0
7 Kutschke,Peter - Schinke,Andreas remis 7 von Rahden,Arvid - Kutschke,Peter remis
8 Knuth,Hannes - Siptitz,Friedrich,Dr. 1-0 8 Schonrock,Rudiger - Schinke,Andreas 0-1
9 Micheel,Peter - Schonrock,Rudiger 0-1 9 Moller,Peter,Dr. - Siptitz,Friedrich,Dr. 0-1
10 Wiese,Frank - Hammel,Ralf remis [ 10 Wiese,Frank - Micheel,Peter remis
11 Voélschow,Siegfried - Moller,Peter,Dr. remis | 11 Hammel,Ralf - Kliewe,Hans-Jirgen remis
12 Kliewe,Hans-Jurgen - Stutz,Reno,Dr. 0-1 |12 Stutz,Reno,Dr. - Volschow,Siegfried 0-1
1 Westphal,Wolfgang - Dettmann,Gerd remis
2 Reyer,Ulli - Prosch,Carsten remis
3 Hennings,Artur - Roéhl,Rainer 1-0
4  Schinke,Andreas - Woll,Wilfried remis
5 Risch,Hans-Joachim - Huineburg,Christian 0-1
6 Knuth,Hannes - von Rahden,Arvid 1-0
7 Kutschke,Peter - Teschke,Olaf remis
8 Vdlschow,Siegfried - Hammel,Ralf remis
9 Siptitz,Friedrich,Dr. - Wiese,Frank remis
10 Steiner,Wolfram - Moller,Peter,Dr. remis
11 Kliewe,Hans-Jurgen - Schoénrock,Ridiger remis
12 Micheel,Peter - Stutz,Reno,Dr. remis




Hauptturnier

Rostock-Diedrichshagen
08.-12.04.1998

2 Stunden 40 Ziuge + 1 Stunde 20 Zige + 1 Stunde 20 Zige + .... (mit Hangepartien)

Egbert Benik

24
1748
68

32

70
60.6%

40.0%
18.8%
41.2%
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Plath,Olaf
Priebe,Jan
Dettmann,Holger
Dittrich,Carsten
Rudzinski,Nicole
Oswald,Erik
Bahr,Enrico
Blume,Christian
Hornych,Christoph
Graffenberger,Martin
Pamperin,Gerhard
Riek,Jens-Uwe
Oelke,Bernd
Brack,Peter
Kuspiel,Manfred
Gottschalk,Maik
Knuth,Andreas
HeR,Bernd
Tolkmitt,Jens
Hippe,Franziska
Bigalke,Steffen
Westendorf,Wolfgang
Ro6hl,lvonne
Raczeck,Anne
Schmidt,Gerhard
Laser,Dirk
Cziehso,Volker
Mayerhoff,Lothar
Waulff,Jens-Peter
Schulz,Bernd
Lilienthal,Siegfried
Muggenburg,Rolf
Fleischer,Martin
Sack,Reinhard
Klatt,Jan
Konrad,Andreas
Kéhn,Dagmar
Ldth,Jochen
Striiwing,René

TSG Wismar

VfL Blau-Weil3 Neukloster
Post SV Glstrow

1. Schweriner SV
Putlitzer SV 1921

HSG Uni Rostock

VfL Blau-Weil3 Neukloster
Putlitzer SV 1921

VfL Blau-Weil3 Neukloster
Greifswalder SC

1. Schweriner SV

ESV 1888 Wittenberge
Putlitzer SV 1921
Putlitzer SV 1921

1. Schweriner SV
Putlitzer SV 1921

Post SV Glstrow

ESV 1888 Wittenberge
VfL Blau-Weil3 Neukloster
SAV Torgelow-Drogeheide
Torgelower SV Greif

HSG Uni Rostock

SAV Torgelow-Drogeheide
Torgelower SV Greif

SV Griin-WeilR 90 Anklam
SV Warnemiinde

VfL Blau-Weil3 Neukloster
ESV Waren/Rethwisch
SV Blau-Weil3 Grevesmiihlen
TSG Wismar

SV Nord-West Rostock
HSG Uni Rostock

SV Einheit Schwerin

SV Warnemiinde

Post SV Glstrow

TSG Wismar

Malchower SV 90

HSG Uni Rostock

SV Warnemiinde

1932
1922
1978
1913
1633
1983
1692
1698
1781
1849
1916
1910
1760
1745
1987
1663
1927
1773
1756
1588
1767
1705
1422
1536
1769
1846
1840
1756
1705
1672
1747
1452
1714
1679
1698
1679
1389
1740
1645
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7
6.5

49
49
47.5
45.5
45
47.5
45
44.5
a4
43
37
48
43
37.5
37
a4
43.5
43.5
42
42
41.5
41.5
41.5
41.5
41
39
36.5
40.5
37
36
33
32
36.5
36
39.5
35.5
34.5
32
35.5

33
32.5
32.5
31.5
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Kuspiel,Manfred
Lith,Jochen
Dettmann,Holger
Westendorf,Wolfgang
Knuth,Andreas
Klatt,Jan
Pamperin,Gerhard
Bahr,Enrico
Riek,Jens-Uwe
Sack,Reinhard
Laser,Dirk
Gottschalk,Maik
Hornych,Christoph
Rudzinski,Nicole
Schmidt,Gerhard
Raczeck,Anne
Miggenburg,Rolf
Mayerhoff,Lothar
Kdhn,Dagmar
Olke,Bernd

Priebe,Jan
Graffenberger,Martin
Dettmann,Holger
Riek,Jens-Uwe
Tolkmitt,Jens
Rudzinski,Nicole
Knuth,Andreas
Gottschalk,Maik
Laser,Dirk
Bahr,Enrico
Schmidt,Gerhard
Hippe,Franziska
Raczeck,Anne
Kuspiel,Manfred
Pamperin,Gerhard
Miggenburg,Rolf
Konrad,Andreas
Westendorf,Wolfgang
Luth,Jochen
Sack,Reinhard

Riek,Jens-Uwe
Priebe,Jan
Dettmann,Holger
Knuth,Andreas
Westendorf,Wolfgang
Graffenberger,Martin
Rudzinski,Nicole
Ro&hl,Ivonne
Gottschalk,Maik
Pamperin,Gerhard
Raczeck,Anne
Tolkmitt,Jens
Blume,Christian
Bahr,Enrico
Brack,Peter
Konrad,Andreas
Kuspiel,Manfred
Sack,Reinhard
Striwing,René
Miggenburg,Rolf

Brack,Peter
Oswald,Erik
Fleischer,Martin
Plath,Olaf
Waulff,Jens-Peter
Priebe,Jan
Blume,Christian
Dittrich,Carsten
Konrad,Andreas
Graffenberger,Martin
Schulz,Bernd
Cziehso,Volker
Striwing,René
HeR,Bernd
Hippe,Franziska
Bigalke,Steffen
Tolkmitt,Jens
R6hl,lvonne
Lilienthal,Siegfried

Oswald,Erik
Plath,Olaf
Olke,Bernd
Blume,Christian
Hornych,Christoph
Bigalke,Steffen
Rohl,lvonne
Dittrich,Carsten
Fleischer,Martin
HeR,Bernd
Schulz,Bernd
Mayerhoff,Lothar
Brack,Peter
Wulff,Jens-Peter
Striiwing,René
Cziehso,Volker
Lilienthal,Siegfried
Kéhn,Dagmar
Klatt,Jan

Plath,Olaf
Olke,Bernd
Oswald,Erik
Hippe,Franziska
Dittrich,Carsten
Bigalke,Steffen
Laser,Dirk
Hornych,Christoph
HeR,Bernd
Mayerhoff,Lothar
Schmidt,Gerhard
Schulz,Bernd
Cziehso,Volker
Lilienthal,Siegfried
Kéhn,Dagmar
Fleischer,Martin
Klatt,Jan
Lath,Jochen
Wulff,Jens-Peter
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remis
1-0
remis
0-1
remis
remis
+ /-
1-0
0-1
remis
1-0
remis
1-0
1-0
remis
remis
remis
1-0
1-0
1-0
remis
remis
0-1
0-1
1-0
0-1
+ /-
1-0
1-0
1-0
1-0
remis
1-0
1-0
0-1
remis
remis
1-0
1-0
remis
1-0
1-0
remis
1-0
1-0
0-1
+ /-

1 Oswald,Erik
2 Hornych,Christoph

3 Plath,Olaf
4 Olke,Bernd
5 Priebe,Jan

6 Tolkmitt,Jens

7 Graffenberger,Martin
8 Blume,Christian

9 Rohl,Ivonne

10 HeR,Bernd

11 Bigalke,Steffen

12 Brack,Peter

13 Lilienthal,Siegfried
14 Dittrich,Carsten

15 Cziehso,Volker

16 Schulz,Bernd

17 Fleischer,Martin
18 Striwing,René

19 Wulff,Jens-Peter
20 Hippe,Franziska

1 Plath,Olaf
2 Oswald,Erik
3  Olke,Bernd

4  Schmidt,Gerhard
5 Hornych,Christoph
6 Hippe,Franziska

7 Laser,Dirk

8 Dittrich,Carsten

9 Cziehso,Volker

10 HeR,Bernd

11 Bigalke,Steffen

12 Lilienthal,Siegfried
13 Fleischer,Martin
14 Schulz,Bernd

15 Wulff,Jens-Peter
16 Mayerhoff,Lothar
17 Klatt,Jan

18 Striwing,René

19 Kohn,Dagmar

20 Luth,Jochen

1 Dettmann,Holger
2 Oswald,Erik

3 Plath,Olaf

4 Rudzinski,Nicole
5 Tolkmitt,Jens

6 Dittrich,Carsten

7 Bigalke,Steffen

8 Olke,Bernd

9 Mayerhoff,Lothar
10 Hippe,Franziska
11 HeR,Bernd

12 Blume,Christian
13 Brack,Peter

14 Klatt,Jan

15 Konrad,Andreas
16 Cziehso,Volker
17 Lilienthal,Siegfried
18 Fleischer,Martin
19 Miggenburg,Rolf
20 Striwing,René

Laser,Dirk
Dettmann,Holger
Schmidt,Gerhard
Knuth,Andreas
Bahr,Enrico
Riek,Jens-Uwe
Gottschalk,Maik
Kuspiel,Manfred
Pamperin,Gerhard
Raczeck,Anne
Kéhn,Dagmar
Mayerhoff,Lothar
Rudzinski,Nicole
Klatt,Jan
Konrad,Andreas
Luth,Jochen
Sack,Reinhard
Westendorf,Wolfgang
Muggenburg,Rolf

Priebe,Jan
Rudzinski,Nicole
Riek,Jens-Uwe
Dettmann,Holger
Knuth,Andreas
Graffenberger,Martin
Tolkmitt,Jens
Raczeck,Anne
Westendorf,Wolfgang
Blume,Christian
Bahr,Enrico
Gottschalk,Maik
R6hl,lvonne
Kuspiel,Manfred
Pamperin,Gerhard
Sack,Reinhard
Brack,Peter
Konrad,Andreas
Muggenburg,Rolf

Priebe,Jan
Riek,Jens-Uwe
Hornych,Christoph
Knuth,Andreas
Graffenberger,Martin
Laser,Dirk
Gottschalk,Maik
Raczeck,Anne
Westendorf,Wolfgang
Pamperin,Gerhard
Ro&hl,Ivonne
Schmidt,Gerhard
Bahr,Enrico
Kéhn,Dagmar
Kuspiel,Manfred
Waulff,Jens-Peter
Sack,Reinhard
Schulz,Bernd
Lath,Jochen

1-0
remis
1-0
1-0
1-0
remis
1-0
1-0
1-0
remis
1-0
remis
0-1
1-0
remis
1-0
1-0
remis
remis
+ /-
remis
1-0
remis
0-1
remis
remis
1-0
1-0
0-1
remis
1-0
0-1
0-1
1-0
0-1
1-0
remis
0-1
1-0
+ /-
remis
1-0
1-0
1-0
remis
1-0
remis
1-0
remis
0-1
remis
1-0
remis
1-0
0-1
1-0
remis
remis
1-0
+ /-
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Priebe,Jan
Plath,Olaf
Graffenberger,Martin
Riek,Jens-Uwe
Pamperin,Gerhard
Knuth,Andreas
Hornych,Christoph
Gottschalk,Maik
Kuspiel,Manfred
Bahr,Enrico
Rohl,lvonne
Raczeck,Anne
Fleischer,Martin
Laser,Dirk
Schulz,Bernd
Sack,Reinhard
Schmidt,Gerhard
Wulff,Jens-Peter
Luth,Jochen
Kéhn,Dagmar

Plath,Olaf
Rudzinski,Nicole
Riek,Jens-Uwe
Graffenberger,Martin
Oswald,Erik
Pamperin,Gerhard
Gottschalk,Maik
Bahr,Enrico
Knuth,Andreas
Kuspiel,Manfred
HelR,Bernd
Schmidt,Gerhard
Tolkmitt,Jens
Sack,Reinhard
Fleischer,Martin
Schulz,Bernd
Luth,Jochen
Miggenburg,Rolf
Kdhn,Dagmar
Konrad,Andreas

Rudzinski,Nicole
Dettmann,Holger
Oswald,Erik
Dittrich,Carsten
Olke,Bernd
Westendorf,Wolfgang
Blume,Christian
Tolkmitt,Jens
HeR,Bernd
Cziehso,Volker
Bigalke,Steffen
Mayerhoff,Lothar
Brack,Peter
Hippe,Franziska
Klatt,Jan
Muggenburg,Rolf
Striwing,René
Lilienthal,Siegfried
Konrad,Andreas

Dittrich,Carsten
Dettmann,Holger
Priebe,Jan
Blume,Christian
Olke,Bernd
Bigalke,Steffen
Hornych,Christoph
Westendorf,Wolfgang
Brack,Peter
Mayerhoff,Lothar
Hippe,Franziska
Rohl,Ilvonne
Raczeck,Anne
Laser,Dirk
Cziehso,Volker
Wulff,Jens-Peter
Lilienthal,Siegfried
Klatt,Jan
Striiwing,René

remis
1-0
remis
remis
remis
remis
remis
remis
remis
1-0
remis
remis
0-1
0-1
remis
1-0
1-0
remis
1-0
+ /-

remis
remis
0-1
remis
1-0
1-0
0-1
1-0
remis
1-0
remis
remis
remis
0-1
0-1
remis
0-1
+ /-
remis
+ /-
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Oswald,Erik
Dittrich,Carsten
Rudzinski,Nicole
Olke,Bernd
Dettmann,Holger
Westendorf,Wolfgang
Hornych,Christoph
Blume,Christian
Brack,Peter
Ro&hl,lvonne
Mayerhoff,Lothar
Bigalke,Steffen
Hippe,Franziska
Cziehso,Volker
Klatt,Jan
Konrad,Andreas
Lilienthal,Siegfried
Kéhn,Dagmar
Striwing,René
Waulff,Jens-Peter

Plath,Olaf
Priebe,Jan
Riek,Jens-Uwe
Graffenberger,Martin
Knuth,Andreas
Pamperin,Gerhard
Bahr,Enrico
Tolkmitt,Jens
Gottschalk,Maik
Kuspiel,Manfred
HelR,Bernd
Sack,Reinhard
Raczeck,Anne
Schulz,Bernd
Schmidt,Gerhard
Laser,Dirk
Miggenburg,Rolf
Fleischer,Martin
Luth,Jochen

0-1
1-0
remis
remis
1-0
remis
remis
1-0
remis
remis
remis
1-0
remis
remis
0-1
0-1
remis
0-1
0-1
+ /-



